
Library

Library and
Resource Centre, Mala

The Vinay and Jean Kalgutkar 
Community Centre, Saligao

Alban and Aurora Couto 
Community Library, Aldona

Total

New books 
in the collection

Books
Borrowed

Footfall
(Children)

Footfall
(Adults)

Sessions
Held

New
Members

2265

1630

1522

5417

1302

3029

1311

5642

1948

1130

564

3642

61

101

80

242

Participating 
Children 

551

1510

611

2672

65

41

73

179

Highlights
#1
The �rst Inter Library Summer 
Reading Challenge held this 
year celebrated the shared 
spirit of reading.

#2
A massive physical library audit of over 
36000+ books was veri�ed, weeded, 
mended, covered and checked thereby 
refreshing the collection completely.

#3
A new library opened in South Goa 
expanded Bookworm services to 
communities and families 
in the region.

The Libraries in Schools (LiS) program promotes literacy and learning among new readers through carefully selected, 
age-appropriate books and storytelling.

Studies have shown that bridging the non-literate and literate worlds is best mediated through the pedagogy of storytelling 
and story reading. This program aims to bring these two strong pedagogic practices together to strengthen learning, literacy 
and the human experience. It provides grade-appropriate reading resources to children who are �rst-generation school goers 
and uses the storytelling method to develop thinking and literacy skills.

This year, LiS successfully reached government and government-aided schools across Goa in Tiswadi, Ponda, Bardez, 
Mormugao, Pernem, Bicholim, and Salcete, focussing on enhancing browsing skills and book engagement through 
Read-Alouds and extension activities.

Number 
of Children 
Reached

Number 
of Schools 
Reached

Highlights

Teachers manage libraries 
independently in 60 Government 
Primary Schools in Goa following 
years of direct service and training.

Highest number of book circulation ever, 
with 57941 books borrowed by students in 
one academic year.

Growing Travelling Library Vans 
enabled 30 schools to enjoy the service 
with a fortnight delivery & 
engagement service.

#1 Teacher-Managed Libraries #2 Bookworm-Managed Libraries #3 Travelling Library Vans

Libraries in Schools Program

5701 100

The Library program aims to foster a love for reading through a curated collection, dedicated facilitators and 
diverse and dynamic programming all year round. We now have 4 libraries, with our newest one in South Goa. 
Each is a dynamic space that welcomes all and builds a community of readers in a safe and creative environment.

In 2024-25, the library aimed to spark reading joy through book-focused programming across age groups. Author and 
illustrator visits gave our children opportunities to read deeper. The Reading Challenge sought to build reading 
stamina and joy among our readers in a low-risk, high engagement environment. The library hosted over 5500 
children and held over 240 library sessions in the year, including many collaborations, exposure visits and inter-library 
meets among our library children.

The Library program 

BOOKWORM

ANNUAL REPORT
2026

Note from the trustee

Lorem ipsum dolor sit amet, consectetuer adipiscing elit, sed diam nonummy nibh euismod 
tincidunt ut laoreet dolore magna aliquam erat volutpat. Ut wisi enim ad minim veniam, 
quis nostrud exerci tation ullamcorper suscipit lobortis nisl ut aliquip 
ex ea commodo consequat. 

Duis autem vel eum iriure dolor in hendrerit in vulputate velit esse molestie consequat, vel 
illum dolore eu feugiat nulla facilisis at vero eros et accumsan et iusto odio dignissim qui 
blandit praesent luptatum zzril delenit augue duis dolore te feugait nulla facilisi.
Lorem ipsum dolor sit amet, cons ectetuer adipiscing elit, sed diam nonummy nibh 
euismod tincidunt ut laoreet 

The Library program aims to foster a love for reading through a curated collection, dedicated facilitators and 
diverse and dynamic programming all year round. We now have 4 libraries, with our newest one in South Goa. 
Each is a dynamic space that welcomes all and builds a community of readers in a safe and creative environment.

In 2024-25, the library aimed to spark reading joy through book-focused programming across age groups. Author and 
illustrator visits gave our children opportunities to read deeper. The Reading Challenge sought to build reading 
stamina and joy among our readers in a low-risk, high engagement environment. The library hosted over 5500 
children and held over 240 library sessions in the year, including many collaborations, exposure visits and inter-library 
meets among our library children.

The Library and Resource Centre

BOOKWORM
ANNUAL REPORT

2024-2025

Note from our Trustee

Yet another year has passed and once again we take pleasure in reporting happy stories from 
Bookworm. As we continue to engage with learners and educators alike, it is heartening to see the 
increase in numbers across all our centres; books, footfall, memberships and sessions conducted. The 
Mobile Outreach Program has grown across more sites and our Home based Library program continues 
to reach special learners across the state. But what �lls us with joy and pride is the Libraries in Hospital 
program which has furthered our commitment towards inclusion. In spite of all the odds, the team 
persisted and reading sessions are now held in the District Early Intervention Centre of the 
South Goa District Hospital once in a week.

We are extremely delighted that Bookworm has crossed the Zuari to establish its presence in South 
Goa. Our fourth centre opened in Seraulim in March this year and promises to engage with a 
community so far not present on Bookworm’s radar. As Bookworm steps into its 21st year, it is a proud 
showcase of two decades of un�inching belief in its vision and the tireless dedication of its team 
members. On behalf of my fellow Trustees, I wish Bookworm continued success.

Pritha Sardessai
Trustee, Bookworm

The Mobile Outreach Program (MOP) began in April 2011 with the idea of taking Bookworm beyond the walls of a library and into the heart of 
communities, reaching children who may otherwise have little or no access to books.

Over the years, MOP has grown into a vibrant umbrella program that connects children with stories and reading in ways that are personal, regular, and 
rooted through a three-fold approach that includes reading sessions and library activities in community sites, a mobile library collection that visits 
communities and schools, and libraries at Care Homes that enable library joy for children who live there. By meeting children where they are, MOP ensures 
that the joy of reading travels far and wide, sparking curiosity and a love for books in places where libraries may not exist.

In 2024, the Mobile Outreach Program came alive with celebrations, creative sessions, and community connections. From the Reading 
Challenge and Christmas festivities to children exploring exhibitions, every event deepened their love for stories and play. Partnerships 
with Wipro, CSA, and LEC participants brought fresh energy through site visits and pop-up libraries, while exposure visits linked children to 
music, art, and new friendships. Across all sites, from kolam and seed explorations to cooking, crafts, and beach picnics, children 
experienced the library as a joyful space of discovery and belonging.

Mobile Outreach Program 

Footfall (Children) Communities/
Locations

Number of
Sessions

Exposure
Visits

Number of Books
Issued To the Program

Highlights

The Timeless Calendar featuring anti caste 
movements and people has become a 
powerful core text for engagement.

#1
Exposure visits to cultural and art spaces are 
strongly calendared in the program to enable 
learning from exposure.

#2
Joy of engaging with new communities in the 
south of Goa are enabled through the extended 
Travelling Library service.

#3

Bookworm's Professional Development (ProD) program provides opportunities to experience the possibilities of library spaces and to 
develop one’s own vision and practice for libraries. It includes courses, workshops, mentoring, resource creation and dissemination, and 
support to professionals who engage in library work with children.

Professional Development Program

This year the program's projects included the Library Mentoring and Support program with 10 organisations, supported by the
HT Parekh Foundation, the Introduction to Libraries workshop supported by the Wipro Foundation, the Libraries: Purpose & Practice 
workshop held in collaboration with Parivartan, Bihar, mentoring support to the librarians of 4 DPS schools through engagement with 
the Takshila Education Society, a Skills Training workshop, and monthly virtual Continous Professional Development sessions on 
relevant library-based topics. A podcast that began during the lockdown was reinitated in 2024 bringing together the unique 
perspectives of library veterans Sujata Noronha and Usha Mukunda. 

As a part of the team's professional development, team members from Bookworm participated in Counter-Narratives: A Conference on 
Mental Health of Marginalised Communities: Perspectives from India organised by the Mariwala Health Initiative, and a workshop on 
Early Childhood Care & Education o�ered by Pragat Shikshan Sanstha.

Number of Adults who
participated in Bookworm's
Professional Development offerings 

Potential Number 
of Children Reached

Highlights

The 7th cohort of the TISS-certi�ed Library 
Educators' Certi�cate course was o�ered to 
28 participants from 11 states of India, in a 
self sustaining model.

#1
Stronger collaboration with the Central Tibetan 
Administration ( DoE) was fostered through the o�ering 
of Reading Helpers, a training program designed to 
support reading in the library with 48 teachers from 37 
various Tibetan (in exile) schools in India coming into 
Goa to learn and share.

#2
New online course design Filling the Gap 
intended for radical library folk to enable 
more social justice in library practice 
opened for the Calendar year 
with 10+ participants.

#3

The Home Based Library (HBL) program reaches out to children with diverse needs, many of whom do not have regular access to library services. 
A parent/caregiver’s strength lies in knowing their child the best, while Bookworm’s strengths lie in curating books and material that are age and 
need speci�c. These two elements form a synergy in the Home Based Library program to ensure that it is the child who bene�ts the most.

Home Based Library Program

Last year, specially curated play sets were delivered monthly to the homes of the children who are part of the HBL program including books, sensory play 
materials, and resources to support their overall growth. Over time, families began to integrate these play sets into their routines, with several parents 
sharing that reading has become a joyful and consistent part of their child’s daily life. Books such as Brown Bear, Brown Bear, Purple Jojo, and Orange Pear 
Apple Bear quickly became favourites among the children. 

Total
Reach

Highlights

Participating families attended an evening 
of fellowship and cross learning at 
Bookworm Library, Panjim.

#1

Support of partner organisation Sethu 
enabled the program to disseminate the 
service to new families.

#2

Support of partner school Lourdes Convent 
enabled students of the Life Skills Resource 
Room to infuse our library in Saligao 
with joy and purpose.

#3

The Visual Arts Program (VAP) aims to provide opportunities for various communities to engage with the arts. This takes place through sessions at our
library and resource centres, community sites and schools, and at public cultural events in Goa. Workshops for librarians, teachers and organisations are 
conducted to achieve a wider reach within communities. These professional modules are also held for the Bookworm team. The program also curates 
child centric spaces for reading and creativity across di�erent festivals in Goa. 

Visual Arts Program 

This past year, VAP facilitated the Open Air Library at the Serenditpity Arts Festival and opened the Voices of the River Project in di�erent public libraries. 
Additionally, sessions were conducted with the Bookworm team to further the scope of visual arts within library sessions. 

Footfall
(Children+Adults)

Number of
Sessions Held

Highlights

In December 2024, Bookworm set up an Open 
Air Library at the Serendipity Arts Festival and 
conducted various activities for children and 
adults over nine days. 

#1
As part of the Voices of the River Project, 
sessions were held at the Usgao, Collem and 
Volvoi public libraries. The sessions produced 
zines, harbariums, postcards and art 
documenting local vegetation and wildlife.

#2

Burrow, Bookworm's Bookstore started in 2012 with the goal of making high quality Indian children’s 
books more accessible, not just as tools but also as windows to empathy, joy, and deeper understanding.

Burrow houses a collection of diverse, carefully curated books from Indian publishers on themes such 
as emotional wellbeing, inclusion and integration, and ecology and environment. These books portray 
lived experiences from di�erent regions, ethnic communities, and class and caste groups, intended to 
provoke young readers to a�rm the rich diversity of India.

Burrow 

Highlights

A Burrow sale was held in collaboration 
with the Museum Of Christian Art, Old Goa 
and the Aldona Institute, Aldona in April 
and May 2024 respectively. 

#1
Burrow collaborated with the Professional 
Development Program to enable access to 
books in regional languages among children 
living in di�erent parts of the country. 

#2

Numbers Across Programs

Books Borrowed by members
Footfall(Children+Adults)
Number of Sessions Held
Books Borrowed by Programs
Children participated in Sessions
New Memberships

Lib MOP HBL

5417
9284
242
28347
2672
179

7086
8844
733
14050
8799

LiS

57941
5804
1369
12385
5701

662
193

550
193

Total Book Collection 
New Books added to the collection
Schools Reached
States Reached
Communities Reached
Childrens Reached across Programs

39000+
2937
100
26
26
61447

Financials

Number 
of Books 
Borrowed

57941

 Number of
Books Borrowed 

Overall Bookworm Data

Totals

71106
24125
2344
55332
17365
179

Burrow expanded its collection to feature 
books by 43 Indian publishers.

#3

House No.127
(Old Saraswati Vidyalaya), Mala,
Fontainhas, Panaji, Goa 403001
+91 9823222665

VINAY & JEAN KALGUTKAR 
COMMUNITY CENTRE
House No. 3/81, Muddo Waddo, Saligao, 
Goa 403511
+91 8830230489

Address & Contact

CONNECT WITH US

VISIT US:
BOOKWORM LIBRARY, MALA

www.bookwormgoa.in
mail@bookwormgoa.in
       /bookwormgoa
+91 9823222665

CONTACT US:

Bookworm is a 
Registered Charitable 
Trust (876/14)

ALDONA INSTITUTE LIBRARY 
& ALBAN AND AURORA COUTO 
COMMUNITY LIBRARY
Next to Aldona Institute, Naicavaddo, 
Aldona, Goa 403508
+91 89753 79266

Donors
Abhishikta Mallick
Ajit Kumar Rajaram Mishra
Allwyn Sequeira
Anandita Rao
Andrea Pinto
Andrew A Mascarenhas
Anisha Sawant
Arati Fernandes
Aurea Alvares E Noronha
Dagmar Peres da Silva
Dr. Fernando Noronha
Dr. Lucio Fernandes
Dr. Murari P Tapaswi
Dr. Shekhar Salkar
Gayatri Patwardhan
Hachi Bee Consulting Pvt Ltd
Hoshie Malgham

Ishaan Bakhale
Jainex Limited
Jennifer Thomas
Jude Mascarenhas
Kanta Devji Amlani
Leonard Armado Menezes
Madhuri Anand
Maria Ina Victoria Peres Da Sliva
Meenal Bale
Nayantara Marie Kalgutkar
Penguin Random House
Persistent India Foundation
Preeti Mohan
Prithvish
Radhika Chhabra
Ra�q Marfani
Remis Cardorzo
Rohit Jaiman

Partners and Support
Alban & Aurora Couto Community Library Fund
Catalyst for Social Action
Cipla Foundation
Directorate of Art And Culture, Goa
Eastern International Hotels Limited
H T Parekh Foundation
Serendipity Arts Foundation 
Sociedade De Fomento Industrial
Takshila Education Society
Tibetan Children’s Educational and Welfare Fund 
Wipro Foundation

BOOKWORM LIBRARY, SERAULIM
59/A, Near Railway station,
Seraulim, Dhunkali,
Colva, Goa 403708
+91 83294 82659

Sanjay Roy
Santosh Bharne
Sociedade De Fomento
Sujata Noronha
Sylvia Araujo
Thejaswi Shivanand

Trupti Srinivasan
Victor Chen Ting Ching
Vishwanath Bhatikar
Yvette Noronha



S

Bookworm offers Library 
Educator's Certificate Course

(English) for the first time
Professional Development Program begins 

2017 

The Nhoi Goa River Draw 
project is initiated

Visual Arts Program begins

2018

Burrow


