

# BOOKWORM ANNUAL REPORT 2024-2025

## Note from our Trustee

Yet another year has passed and once again we take pleasure in reporting happy stories from Bookworm. As we continue to engage with learners and educators alike, it is heartening to see the increase in numbers across all our centres; books, football, memberships and sessions conducted. The Mobile Outreach Program has grown across more sites and our Home Based Library program continues to reach special learners across the state. But what fills us with joy and pride is the Libraries in Hospital program which has furthered our commitment towards inclusion. In spite of all the odds, the team persisted and reading sessions are now held in the District Early Intervention Centre of the South Goa District Hospital once in a week.

We are extremely delighted that Bookworm has crossed the Zuari to establish its presence in South Goa. Our fourth centre opened in Seraulim in March this year and promises to engage with a community so far not present on Bookworm's radar. As the library steps into its 21st year, it is a proud showcase of two decades of unflinching belief in its vision and the tireless dedication of its team members. On behalf of all my fellow Trustees, I wish Bookworm continued success.

Pritha Sardesai  
Trustee, Bookworm

## The Library and Resource Centre

The Library program aims to foster a love for reading through a curated collection, dedicated facilitators and diverse and dynamic programming all year round. We now have 4 libraries, with our newest one in South Goa. Each is a dynamic space that welcomes all and builds a community of readers in a safe and creative environment.

In 2024-25 the library aimed to spark reading joy through book-focused programming across age groups. Author and illustrator visits gave our children opportunities to read deeper. The Reading Challenge sought to build reading stamina and joy among our readers in a low-risk, high engagement environment. The library hosted over 5500 children and held over 240 library sessions in the year, including many collaborations, exposure visits and inter-library meets among our library children.

Library	Books Borrowed	Football (Children)	Football (Adults)	Sessions Held	Participating Children	New Members
Library and Resource Centre, Mala	2265	1302	1948	61	551	65
The Vinay and Jean Kallig-Moyn Community Centre, Saligao	1630	3029	1130	101	1510	41
Alban and Aurora Couto Community Library, Aldona	1522	1311	564	80	611	73
<b>Total</b>	<b>5417</b>	<b>5642</b>	<b>3642</b>	<b>242</b>	<b>2672</b>	<b>179</b>

### Highlights

- #1 The first Inter Library Summer Reading Challenge held this year celebrated the shared spirit of reading.
- #2 A massive physical library audit of over 36000+ books was verified, weeded, mended, covered and checked thereby refreshing the collection completely.
- #3 A new library opened in South Goa expanded Bookworm services to communities and families in the region.

New books in the collection

2937

## Libraries in Schools Program

The Libraries in Schools (LIS) program promotes literacy and learning among new readers through carefully selected, age-appropriate books and storytelling.

Studies have shown that bridging the non-literate and literate worlds is best mediated through the pedagogy of storytelling and the human experience. This program aims to bring these two strong pedagogic practices together to strengthen learning, literacy and the human experience. It provides grade-appropriate reading resources to children who are first-generation school goers and uses the storytelling method to develop thinking and literacy skills.

This year, LIS successfully reached government and government-aided schools across Goa in Tiswadi, Ponda, Bardez, Mormugao, Pernem, Bicholim, and Salcete, focussing on enhancing browsing skills and book engagement through Read-Alouds and extension activities.

Number of Children Reached	Number of Schools Reached	Number of Books Borrowed
5701	100	57941

### Highlights

- #1 Teacher-Managed Libraries: Teachers manage libraries independently in 60 Government Primary Schools in Goa following years of direct service and training.
- #2 Bookworm-Managed Libraries: Highest number of book circulation ever, with 57941 books borrowed by students in one academic year.
- #3 Travelling Library Vans: Growing Travelling Library Vans enabled 30 schools to enjoy the service with a fortnight delivery & engagement service.

## Mobile Outreach Program

The Mobile Outreach Program (MOP) began in April 2011 with the idea of taking Bookworm beyond the walls of a library and into the heart of communities, reaching children who may otherwise have little or no access to books.

Over the years, MOP has grown into a vibrant umbrella program that connects children with stories and reading in ways that are personal, regular, and rooted through a three-fold approach that includes reading sessions and library activities in community sites, a mobile library collection that visits communities and schools, and libraries at Care Homes that enable library joy for children who live there. By meeting children where they are, MOP ensures that the joy of reading travels far and wide, sparking curiosity and a love for books in places where libraries may not exist.

In 2024, the Mobile Outreach Program came alive with exhibitions, creative sessions, and community connections. From the Reading Challenge and Christmas festivities to children exploring exhibitions, every event deepened their love for stories and play. Partnerships with Wipro, CSA, and LEC participants brought fresh energy through site visits and pop-up libraries, while exposure visits linked children to music, art, and new friendships. Across all sites, from kalam and seed explorations to cooking, crafts, and beach picnics, children experienced the library as a joyful space of discovery and learning.

Football (Children)	Communities/Locations	Number of Sessions	Exposure Visits	Number of Books Issued To the Program
8799	19	733	5	7086

### Highlights

- #1 The Timeless Calendar featuring anti caste movements and people has become a powerful core text for engagement.
- #2 Exposure visits to cultural and art spaces are strongly calendared in the program to enable learning from exposure.
- #3 Joy of engaging with new communities in the south of Goa are enabled through the extended Travelling Library service.

## Professional Development Program

Bookworm's Professional Development (ProD) program provides opportunities to experience the possibilities of library spaces and to develop one's own vision and practice for libraries. It includes courses, workshops, mentoring, resource creation and dissemination, and support to professionals who engage in library work with children.

This year the program's projects included the Library Mentoring and Support program with 10 organisations, supported by the HT Parekh Foundation, the introduction to Libraries workshop supported by the Wipro Foundation, the Libraries: Purpose & Practice workshop held in collaboration with Parivartan, Bihar, mentoring support to the librarians of 4 DPS schools through engagement with the Takshila Education Society, a Skills Training workshop, and monthly virtual Continuous Professional Development sessions on relevant library-based topics. A podcast that began during the lockdown was reinstated in 2024 bringing together the unique perspectives of library veterans Sujata Noronha and Usha Mukundan.

As a part of the team's professional development, team members from Bookworm participated in Counter-Narratives: A Workshop on Mental Health of Marginalised Communities: Perspectives from India organised by the Marivala Health Initiative, and a Conference on Early Childhood Care & Education offered by Pragati Shiksha Sanstha.

Number of Adults who participated in Bookworm's Professional Development offerings	Potential Number of Children Reached
997	40,000+

### Highlights

- #1 The 7th cohort of the TISS-certified Library Educators' Certificate course was offered to 28 participants from 11 states of India, in a self-sustaining model.
- #2 Stronger collaboration with the Central Tibetan Administration (CTA) was fostered through the offering of Reading Helpers, a training program designed to support reading in the library with 48 teachers from 37 various Tibetan (in exile) schools in India coming into Goa to learn and share.
- #3 New online course design Filling the Gap intended for radical library folk to enable more social justice in library practice opened for the Calendar year with 10+ participants.

## Home Based Library Program

The Home Based Library (HBL) program reaches out to children with diverse needs, many of whom do not have regular access to library services. A parent/caregiver's strength lies in knowing their child the best, while Bookworm's strengths lie in curating books and materials that are age and need specific. These two elements form a synergy in the Home Based Library program to ensure that it is the child who benefits the most.

Last year, specially curated play sets were delivered monthly to the homes of the children who are part of the HBL program including books, sensory play materials, and resources to support their overall growth. Over time, families began to integrate these play sets into their routines, with several parents sharing that reading has become a joyful and consistent part of their child's daily life. Books such as Brown Bear, Brown Bear, Purple Jojo, and Orange Pear Apple Bear quickly became favourites among the children.

Total Reach	Number of Books Borrowed
111	667

### Highlights

- #1 Participating families attended an evening of fellowship and cross learning at Bookworm Library, Panjim.
- #2 Support of partner organisation Sethu enabled the program to disseminate the service to new families.
- #3 Support of partner school Lourdes Convent enabled students of the Life Skills Resource room to enjoy our library in Saligao with fun and purpose.

## Visual Arts Program

The Visual Arts Program (VAP) aims to provide opportunities for various communities to engage with the arts. This takes place through sessions at our library and resource centres, community sites and schools, and at public cultural events in Goa. Workshops for librarians, teachers and organisations are conducted to achieve a wider reach within communities. These professional modules are also held for the Bookworm team. The program also curates child-centric spaces for reading and creativity across different festivals in Goa.

This past year, VAP facilitated the Open Air Library at the Serendipity Arts Festival and opened the Voices of the River Project in different public libraries. Additionally, sessions were conducted with the Bookworm team to further the scope of visual arts within library sessions.

Football (Children+Adults)	Number of Sessions Held
2498	80

### Highlights

- #1 In December 2024, Bookworm set up an Open Air Library at the Serendipity Arts Festival and conducted various activities for children and adults over nine days.
- #2 As part of the Voices of the River Project, sessions were held at the Usgao, Collem and Volvoti public libraries. The sessions produced zines, habarums, postcards and art documenting local vegetation and wildlife.



## Burrow

Burrow, Bookworm's Bookstore started in 2012 with the goal of making high quality Indian children's books more accessible, not just as tools but also as windows to empathy, joy, and deeper understanding.

Burrow houses a collection of diverse, carefully curated books from Indian publishers on themes such as emotional wellbeing, inclusion and integration, and ecology and environment. These books portray lived experiences from different regions, ethnic communities, and class and caste groups, intended to provoke young readers to affirm the rich diversity of India.

### Highlights

- #1 A Burrow sale was held in collaboration with the Museum of Christian Art, Old Goa and the Aldona Institute, Aldona in April and May 2024 respectively.
- #2 Burrow collaborated with the Professional Development Program to enable access to books in regional languages among children living in different parts of the country.
- #3 Burrow expanded its collection to feature books by 43 Indian publishers.

## Overall Bookworm Data

Total Book Collection	39000+
New Books added to the collection	2937
Schools Reached	100
States Reached	26
Communities Reached	24
Childrens Reached across Programs	61447

Numbers Across Programs	Lib	MOP	LIS	#BL	Totals
Books borrowed by members	5417	7086	57941	662	71106
Football(Children+Adults)	9284	8844	5804	193	24125
Number of Sessions Held	2437	1335	1369	25	2344
Books borrowed by Programs	28347	14050	12385	550	55332
Children participated in Sessions	2672	8799	5701	193	17365
New Memberships	179				179

## Financials

Income and Expenditure		Income and Expenditure	
Year ended 31/03/2024	Year ended 31/03/2023	Year ended 31/03/2024	Year ended 31/03/2023
Income	1,00,00,000	Income	1,00,00,000
Expenditure	1,00,00,000	Expenditure	1,00,00,000
Surplus	0	Surplus	0

## Donors

- Abhishek Mallick
- Ajit Kumar Rajaram Mishra
- Allwyn Sequeira
- Anandita Rao
- Andrea Pinto
- Andrew A Mascarenhas
- Anisha Savant
- Arati Fernandes
- Aurea Alvares E Noronha
- Dagmar Peres da Silva
- Dr. Fernando Noronha
- Dr. Lucio Fernandes
- Dr. Murari P Tapaswi
- Dr. Shekhar Salkar
- Gayatri Patwardhan
- Hachi Bee Consulting Pvt Ltd
- Hoshie Malgham
- Ishaan Bakhal
- Jainex Limited
- Jennifer Thomas
- Jude Mascarenhas
- Kanta Devji Amlani
- Leonard Armado Menezes
- Madhuri Anand
- Maria Ina Victoria Peres Da Silva
- Meenal Bale
- Nayanara Marie Kalgutkar
- Penguin Random House
- Persistent India Foundation
- Preeti Mohan
- Prithvish
- Radhika Chhabra
- Rafiq Marfani
- Remis Cardorzo
- Rohit Jaيمان
- Sanjay Roy
- Santosh Bharne
- Sociedade De Fomento
- Sujata Noronha
- Sylvia Araujo
- Thejaswi Shivanand
- Trupti Srinivasan
- Victor Chen Ting Ching
- Vishwanath Bhatikar
- Yvette Noronha

## Partners and Support

- Alban & Aurora Couto Community Library Fund
- Catalyst for Social Action
- Cipla Foundation
- Directorate of Art And Culture, Goa
- Easter International Hotels Limited
- HT Parekh Foundation
- Serendipity Arts Foundation
- Sociedade De Fomento Industrial
- Takshila Education Society
- Tibetan Children's Educational and Welfare Fund
- Wipro Foundation

## Address & Contact



CONTACT US:  
@ www.bookwormgoa.in  
@ mail@bookwormgoa.in  
@ f/bookwormgoa  
@ +91 9823222665

Bookworm is a Registered Charitable Trust (876/14)

### VISIT US:

BOOKWORM LIBRARY, MALA  
House No. 127  
(Old Saraswati Vidyalaya), Mala,  
Fontainhas, Panaji, Goa 403001  
+91 9823222665

VINAY & JEAN KALGUTKAR  
COMMUNITY CENTRE  
House No. 3/81, Muddo Waddo, Saligao,  
Goa 403511  
+91 9830230489

BOOKWORM LIBRARY, SERAULIM  
50/A, Near Railway station,  
Seraulim, Dhunkali,  
Colva, Goa 403708  
+91 83294 82659

ALDONA INSTITUTE LIBRARY & ALBAN AND AURORA COUTO COMMUNITY LIBRARY  
Next to Aldona Institute, Naicavaddo,  
Aldona, Goa 403508  
+91 89753 79266

### CONNECT WITH US



# THE LIFE OF BOOKWORM

2005

Bookworm Library is birthed in Panjim

2006-13

School Book Treasury begins

2008-09

Porvorim branch opens

2009-13

Bookworm Magazine is published

2010

Bookworm Publishing is launched

2011

First Community Outreach - Mobile Outreach Program Begins

2011

Libraries in Schools Program begins

2012

Burrow Bookworm's Bookstore, opens

2014

Registered as a Charitable Trust

2016

Partnership with SCERT for school engagement begins

2017

Bookworm offers Library Educator's Certificate Course (English) for the first time Professional Development Program begins

2017-20

Torchlight - Journal of Bookish Love is published

2018

The Alban and Aurora Couto Community library is set up at Aldona

2018

The Nhoi Goa River Draw project is initiated Visual Arts Program begins

2020

Long Distance Library Membership begins

2021

Virtual Offerings expand

2022

The first Travelling Library is launched

2022

Vinay and Jean Kalgutkar Community Centre is set up in Saligao

2023

Home Based Library Program begins

2023

Library Mentoring and Support program is launched

2024

The second Travelling Library is launched

March 2025

Bookworm opens its first library in South Goa in Seralim



# Bookworm